

To All Concerned Parties

May 24, 2019

REIT Securities Issuer Sakura Sogo REIT Investment Corporation

> 3-8-11 Kudan Minami, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Makoto Muranaka Executive Director (Securities Code 3473)

Asset Management Company Sakura Real Estate Funds Management, Inc. ("SREFM") Contact: Makoto Muranaka Representative Director and President Tel: +81-3-6272-6608

(Amendment) Notice Concerning a Partial Amendment to "Notice Concerning Asset Acquisition of Domestic Real Estate Trust Beneficiary Rights"

Sakura Sogo REIT Investment Corporation (hereinafter the "Investment Corporation") announces that it has made an amendment to "Notice Concerning Asset Acquisition of Domestic Real Estate Trust Beneficiary Rights" released on May 24, 2019, as follows.

3. Features of the Anticipated Acquisition / OF-08 The Portal Akihabara / Total leased area

Previous

Total leasable area	941.69 square meters
Total leased area	840.54 square meters

Revised

Total leasable area	941.69 square meters
Total leased area	<u>941.69</u> square meters

Sakura Sogo REIT Investment Corporation website address: <u>http://sakurasogoreit.com/en/</u> The revised "Notice Concerning Asset Acquisition of Domestic Real Estate Trust Beneficiary Rights" has been published.